# CH \$65.00 874345(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cherokee Millwright, Inc.		12/19/2017	Corporation: TENNESSEE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMCOR Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 Merritt Seven, 6th Floor	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87434500	CHEROKEE MILLWRIGHT & MECHANICAL
Serial Number:	87432805	THE WORLD IS OURS TO MOVE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2128066006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-806-6675
Email: tm@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Goldbard George
Address Line 1: Laura Goldbard George
180 Maiden Lane, 38th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	311562/0030	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Goldbard George	
SIGNATURE: /laura goldbard george/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Cherokee to EMCOR#page1.tif source=Cherokee to EMCOR#page2.tif source=Cherokee to EMCOR#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0815

900432735

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Cherokee Millwright, Inc., a Tennessee Corporation, having its principal

place of business at 1034 Ross Drive, Maryville, Tennessee 37801 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and the record owner of US Trademark

Applications shown on the attached schedule (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS");

WHEREAS, EMCOR Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place

of business at 301 Merritt Seven, 6th Floor, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851 (hereinafter referred to

as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to

and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the portion of the goodwill of the business

associated with the TRADEMARKS;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other

good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the

TRADEMARKS, including the United States applications, and registrations issuing therefrom,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS;

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and

enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

and

H:\Project Cherokee\Assignment of Cherokee Trademarks.docx

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the TRADEMARKS and title thereto as the property of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto executed this instrument under the hands of their proper officers duly authorized in that behalf.

Cherokee Millwright, Inc.

Dated: December 19, 2017

Name: Anthony R. Triano

Title: Vice President

EMCOR Group, Inc.

Dated: December 19, 2017

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Name: R. Kevin Matz

Title: Executive Vice President - Shared

Services

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.
	87/434,500
THE WORLD IS OURS TO MOVE	87/432,805

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0818